payment is established. Where applicable, interest is accrued on a daily basis. Amounts are generally received within 30 days of being recorded as
receivables.

Models use observable data, to the extent practicable. However, areas such as credit risk (both own and counterparty), volatilities and correlations,
require management to make estimates and judgements. Changes in assumptions about these factors could affect the reported fair value of financial
instruments.

Applications received for units in the Fund are recorded net of any entry fees payable prior to the issue of units in the Fund. Redemptions from the
Fund are recorded gross of any exit fees payable after the cancellation of units redeemed.

The Fund estimates that the resultant expected credit loss (ECL) derived from using impairment model, has not materially impacted the Fund. Please
see Note 3(c) for more information on credit risk.

13

Hejaz Income Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3. Financial risk management

The Fund uses different methods to measure different types of risk to which it is exposed. These methods are explained below.

a. Market risk

i. Price risk

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

+10% -10%
$'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024   9,500   (9,500)
As at 30 June 2023 7,918   (7,918)

c. Credit risk

The table at Note 3(b) summarises the sensitivities of the Fund’s assets and liabilities to price risk. The analysis is based on the reasonably possible
shift that the investment portfolio in which the Fund invests moves by +/- 10% (2023: +/-10%).

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay its obligations in full when they fall due, causing a
financial loss to the Fund.

The Fund is exposed to price risk on unit trusts. Price risk arises from investments held by the Fund for which prices in the future are uncertain.
Where non-monetary financial instruments are denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar, the price in the future will also fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates which are considered a component of price risk.

Price risk is managed by continual monitoring of market movement and activity. However, the scope of price risk management is restricted by the